

¢

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 227 OF 2011

VIJENDER KUMAR MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 30/08/2012 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit, Adv. Adl.Adv.Gen.Pb.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is reported unwell.  
List after three weeks.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|