

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 227 OF 2011

VIJENDER KUMAR MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report  
)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit singh, AAG

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned AAG appearing for the State of Haryana seeks a short adjournment to file an additional affidavit to clarify as to whether any vacancy existed prior to 2008 against which the petitioner's claim was required to be considered. The copy of the additional affidavit be given, in advance, to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks of the supply of the additional affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

